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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LC-C6 5W Wireless Charger. 
Please read this user manual carefully and keep it for future 
reference. If you need any assistance, please contact our support 
team with your product model number and Amazon order 
number.

Package Contents
5W Wireless Charger
Micro-USB Cable
User Manual
Warranty Card

Product Diagram

Micro-USB Input

Charging AreaLED Indicator
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Connect the LC-C6 to a wall outlet with a USB wall charger (not 
included) and the included micro-USB cable. The LED indicator 
will light up red
Put your Qi-compatible phone on the wireless charger. The LED 
indicator will light up green and your phone will charge at 
standard wireless charging speed

Wireless Charging for Non-Wireless-Charging Phones
Wireless charging receiver (not included) required for non-
wireless-charging phones.

1.

2.

Specifications

Getting Started

Model
Technology Compatibility
Input
Output
Maximum Power Output
Cable Length
Dimensions
Weight

LC-C6
Qi
5V 2A
5V 1A 
5W
1m / 3.3’
87 x 87 x 12mm / 3.43” x 3.43” x 0.47”
58g / 2.05oz
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LED Indicator

Keep away from liquids, extreme heat, and strong magnetic 
fields
For safe & effective charging, the LC-C6 detects the interference 
of metal objects in the charging area and faults like insufficient 
or excessive power input. Charging will begin or resume 
automatically once charging conditions are correct

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the 
address below that corresponds with your region. Please include 
your Amazon order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com 

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly 
from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for 
service or warranty issues.

●

●

Product Care

Indicator
Green
Red
Flashing red

Status
Charging / Fully charged
Standby
Charging error
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das kabellose Ladegerät LC-C6 
mit 5W von AUKEY entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie sich 
diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und bewahren 
Sie sie gut auf. Sollten Sie darüber hinaus Fragen oder 
Probleme haben, hilft Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice 
gerne weiter. Halten Sie dann bitte die Produktmodellnummer 
und Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit.

Lieferumfang
Kabelloses Ladegerät 5 W
Micro-USB-Kabel
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Produktbild

Micro-USB-Eingang

LadebereichLED-Anzeige
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Verbinden Sie das LC-C6 über einen USB-Netzadapter 
(nicht inbegriffen) und das mitgelieferteMicro-USB-Kabel mit 
einer Steckdose. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet rot.
Legen Sie Ihr Qi-fähiges Smartphone auf das kabellose 
Ladegerät. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet grün und Ihr Smartphone 
wird mit der standardmäßigen kabellosen Ladegeschwindigkeit 
geladen.

Kabelloses Laden für Smartphones ohne kabellose Ladefunktion
Receiver für kabelloses Laden (nicht inbegriffen) für Smartphones 
ohne kabellose Ladefunktion erforderlich.

1.

2.

Technische Daten

Erste Schritte

Modell
Technologiekompatibilität
Eingang
Ausgang
Maximale Ausgangsleistung
Kabellänge
Abmessungen
Gewicht

LC-C6
Qi
5 V, 2 A
5 V, 1 A 
5 W
1 m
87 x 87 x 12 mm
58 g
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Von Flüssigkeiten, extremer Hitze und starken Magnetfeldern 
fernhalten
Für sicheres und effektives Laden erkennt das LC-C6 
Interferenzen durch Metallobjekte im Ladebereich und Fehler 
wie ungenügende oder zu hohe Eingangsleistung. Der 
Ladevorgang beginnt oder wird automatisch wieder 
aufgenommen, sobald die entsprechenden Voraussetzungen 
zum Laden wieder gegeben sind

Garantie & Kundenservice 
Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Garantieansprüchen kontaktieren 
Sie uns bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region 
entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und 
die Produktmodellnummer an.

Bestellungen über Amazon USA: support.us@aukey.com 
Bestellungen über Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com 
Bestellungen über Amazon Kanada: support.ca@aukey.com 
Bestellungen über Amazon Japan: support.jp@aukey.com

* Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur für die Produkte einen Kundenservice an, die direkt bei 
AUKEY erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Händler gekauft haben, 
kontaktieren Sie bitte dessen Kundendienst bezüglich Fragen oder Garantieansprüchen.

●

●

Produktpflege

Anzeige
grün
rot
blinkt rot

Status
Wird geladen/vollständig geladen
Stand-by
Ladefehler

LED-Anzeige
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Nous vous remercions pour l’achat du chargeur 5  W AUKEY 
LC-C6. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’utilisation et 
conservez-le pour vous y référer ultérieurement. Si vous avez 
besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter notre équipe d'assistance en 
fournissant le numéro de modèle du produit ainsi que le numéro 
de commande Amazon.

Contenu de la boîte
Chargeur sans fil 5 W
Câble micro-USB
Manuel d’utilisation
Carte de garantie

Schéma du produit
Entrée micro-USB

Zone de chargeVoyant LED
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Connectez la station de charge LC-C6 à une prise murale 
avec un chargeur mural USB (non inclus) et le câble 
micro-USB fourni. Le voyant LED s'allumera en rouge.
Placez votre téléphone compatible avec Qi sur la station 
de charge sans fil. Le voyant LED s'allumera en vert et votre 
téléphone commencera à charge à la vitesse de charge 
sans fil standard.

Chargement sans fil pour téléphones non compatibles avec le 
chargement sans fil
Un récepteur de charge sans fil (non inclus) est nécessaire pour les 
téléphones non compatibles avec le système de chargement sans fil.

1.

2.

Caractéristiques

Pour commencer

Modèle
Compatibilité technologique
Entrée
Sortie
Puissance de sortie maximale
Longueur du câble
Dimensions
Poids

LC-C6
Qi
5 V, 2 A
5 V, 1A 
5W
1 m
87 x 87 x 12 mm
58 g
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Tenir à l’écart des liquides, des sources de chaleur extrême 
et des forts champs magnétiques.
Pour une charge sûre et efficace, la station de charge 
LC-C6 détecte l'interférence d'objets métalliques dans la 
zone de charge et les défauts tels qu'une alimentation 
insuffisante ou excessive. La charge commence ou reprend 
automatiquement une fois que les conditions de charge 
sont correctes.

Garantie et service client
Pour toute question, assistance ou demande de garantie, 
veuillez nous contacter à l'une des adresses ci-dessous 
correspondant à votre région. Veuillez fournir votre numéro de 
commande Amazon ainsi que le numéro de modèle du produit.

Commandes sur Amazon US : support.us@aukey.com 
Commandes sur Amazon Europe : support.eu@aukey.com 
Commandes sur Amazon Canada : support.ca@aukey.com 
Commandes sur Amazon Japon : support.jp@aukey.com 

*Veuillez noter qu’AUKEY ne peut fournir un service après-vente que pour les produits 
achetés directement via AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté votre produit AUKEY via un vendeur 
différent, veuillez contacter directement ce vendeur pour les questions de maintenance et 
de garantie.

●

●

Entretien du produit

Voyant
Vert
Rouge
Rouge clignotant

État
En charge/chargé complètement
Veille
Erreur de charge

Voyant LED
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Gracias por adquirir el cargador inalámbrico de 5 W AUKEY 
LC-C6. Por favor, lea con atención este manual de instrucciones 
y guárdelo para posibles consultas en el futuro. Si necesita 
ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de apoyo e 
indique el número de modelo de su producto y el número de 
pedido de Amazon.

Contenido:
Cargador inalámbrico de 5 W
Cable Micro-USB
Manual de instrucciones
Garantía

Diagrama del producto

Entrada Micro-USB

Zona de cargaIndicador LED
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Conecte el cargador LC-C6 a un enchufe con un cargador 
de pared USB (no incluido) y el cable micro-USB incluido. El 
indicador LED mostrará una luz roja
Coloque su teléfono compatible con tecnología Qi sobre el 
cargador inalámbrico. El indicador LED mostrará una luz 
verde y su teléfono se cargará a velocidad de carga 
inalámbrica estándar

Carga inalámbrica para teléfonos sin la tecnología compatible
Se necesita un receptor de carga inalámbrica (no incluido) 
para los teléfonos sin tecnología de carga inalámbrica.

1.

2.

Especificaciones

Inicio rápido

Modelo
Tecnología compatible
Entrada
Salida
Salida máxima de potencia
Longitud del cable
Dimensiones
Peso

LC-C6
Qi
5 V 2 A
5 V 1 A 
5 W
1 m
87 x 87 x 12 mm
58 g
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Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de los líquidos, del calor 
extremo y de campos magnéticos potentes
Para lograr una carga segura y eficaz, el LC-C6 detecta la 
interferencia de objetos metálicos en la zona de carga y los 
fallos como la carencia o el exceso de potencia. La carga 
comenzará o se reanudará automáticamente cuando las 
condiciones de carga sean las correctas

Garantía y atención al cliente
Para cualquier pregunta, asistencia o reclamación de 
garantía, póngase en contacto con nosotros en la dirección 
indicada a continuación para su zona geográfica. Por favor, 
indique su número de pedido de Amazon y el número de 
modelo del producto.

Pedidos de Amazon en EE. UU.: support.us@aukey.com 
Pedidos de Amazon en la UE: support.eu@aukey.com 
Pedidos de Amazon en Canadá: support.ca@aukey.com 
Pedidos de Amazon en Japón: support.jp@aukey.com 

*AUKEY solo puede ofrecer servicio posventa para productos adquiridos directamente a 
AUKEY. Si ha adquirido su producto a otro vendedor, póngase en contacto con él 
directamente para cualquier tema relacionado con el servicio o la garantía.

●

●

Cuidados del producto

Indicador LED
Indicador
Verde
Rojo
Parpadeo rojo

Estado
Cargando / carga completada
Modo de espera
Error de carga
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Grazie per aver acquistato il nostro caricatore wireless da 5W 
AUKEY LC-C6. Si prega di leggere il presente manuale d’uso 
con attenzione e di conservarlo in caso di necessità futura. In 
caso di necessità, si prega di contattare la nostra assistenza 
clienti comunicando il numero del modello del prodotto e il 
numero di ordine Amazon.

La confezione include
Caricatore wireless da 5 W
Cavo Micro-USB
Manuale d’uso
Garanzia

Schema del prodotto

Ingresso Micro-USB

Area di caricaIndicatore a LED
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Collegare il prodotto LC-C6 ad una presa a muro con un 
caricatore USB a parete (non incluso) e il cavo micro-USB 
incluso. L’indicatore a LED si illuminerà di rosso. 
Posizionare il proprio smartphone, compatibile con la 
tecnologia Qi, sul caricatore wireless. L’indicatore a LED si 
illuminerà di colore verde e lo smartphone caricherà alla 
velocità standard.

Carica wireless per gli smartphone che non supportano questa 
modalità di ricarica
Per caricare smartphone che non supportano una carica wireless, 
è necessario utilizzare un ricevitore di carica wireless (non incluso).

1.

2.

Specifiche

Per iniziare

Modello
Compatibilità tecnologica
Ingresso
Uscita
Massima potenza in uscita
Lunghezza del cavo
Dimensioni
Peso

LC-C6
Qi
5V 2A
5V 1A 
5W
1 m
87 x 87 x 12mm 
58g
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Conservare lontano da liquidi, fonti di calore estreme e da 
forti campi magnetici.
Per una carica sicura ed efficace, LC-C6 rileva l’interferenza di 
oggetti in metallo nell’area di carica e segnala un errore di 
alimentazione insufficiente o eccessiva. La carica ricomincerà 
o riavvierà automaticamente una volta ristabilite le condizioni 
necessarie.

Garanzia e supporto clienti
Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, è possibile 
contattarci all’indirizzo corrispondente alla propria zona riportato 
di seguito. Si prega di includere il numero di ordine Amazon e il 
numero di modello del prodotto.

Ordini Amazon USA: support.us@aukey.com 
Ordini Amazon UE: support.eu@aukey.com 
Ordini Amazon CA: support.ca@aukey.com 
Ordini Amazon JP: support.jp@aukey.com 

* Attenzione: AUKEY può assicurare un servizio post-vendita solo per prodotti acquistati 
direttamente da AUKEY. Se l’acquisto è stato effettuato da un venditore diverso, si prega di 
contattare quest’ultimo per problemi relativi al servizio o alla garanzia.

●

●

Manutenzione del prodotto

Indicatore
Verde
Rosso
Rosso lampeggiante

Status
In carica / completamente carico
Standby
Errore di carica

Indicatore a LED
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この度は、AUKEY LC-C6 5W ワイヤレス充電器をご購入頂き、誠にありがとう
ございます。ご使用の前に、必ず取扱説明書をよくお読みいただき、正しくお
使いください。何かご不明な点がございましたら、お気軽にお問い合わせくだ
さい。その際、アマゾンのご注文番号と商品の型番をご提供ください。

パッケージ内容
5W ワイヤレス充電器
Micro-USB ケーブル
取扱説明書
保証カード

製品図

Micro-USB 入力

充電エリアインジケーター
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純正ACアダプター（付属していません）と付属のUSB-A to Cケーブルを使
用して、LC-C5をコンセントに接続します。 LEDインジケーターが赤色に点
灯します。
Qi互換のスマホをワイヤレス充電器に置きます。 LEDインジケータが緑色
に点灯し、スマホは普通のワイヤレス充電速度で充電されます。

1.

2.

製品仕様

使い方

型番
技術の互換性
入力
出力
最大出力
ケーブルの長さ
寸法
重量

LC-C6
Qi
5V 2A
5V 1A 
5W
1m / 3.3’
87 x 87 x 12mm / 3.43” x 3.43” x 0.47”
58g / 2.05oz



- 18 -

非ワイヤレス充電対応のスマホのワイヤレス充電
非ワイヤレス充電対応のスマホにはワイヤレス充電レシーバー（別売）が必
要です。

LEDインジケーター

液体や極端な暑さのところを避けて保管してください。
安全かつ有効的な充電のために、本製品は充電エリア内の金属物の干渉
を検出し、電力入力が不十分または過剰であるなどの不具合を検出しま
す。充電条件が正しくなると、自動的に充電が開始または再開されます。

保証＆カスタマーサポート 
何かご質問、ヘルプサポート、および保証請求などの問題がございましたら、
ご注文番号と商品の型番を記入した上で、下記のメールアドレスまでお問い
合わせください。弊社は最も早い営業日にご返信を差し上げます。 

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com 
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com 

*当社がAUKEYから購入した製品に対してのみ、アフターサービスと製品保証を提供しておりま
す。他の小売業者から購入された製品の交換、返品、返金に関しましては購入先へお問い合わせ
お願いします。

●
●

ご注意

インジケーター
緑色
赤色
赤く点滅する

状態
充電中/完全充電
スタンバイ
充電エラー



Model: LC-C6

AUKEY International Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronics Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, CN  

Made in China


